

FCPF Legacy Circle Benefits

Including the Fairfax County Park Foundation in your Will, Trust, or as a Named Beneficiary can offer numerous benefits. You will:

- Realize benefits for your personal estate including possible tax advantages.
- Retain flexibility and control of assets throughout your lifetime.
- Define clear instructions of your wishes that may be refined.
- Enjoy recognition and listing with other Legacy Circle members.
- Receive invitations to special events and private tours of Fairfax County parks.
- Experience the personal satisfaction that your plan will help future parks!

The information in this document is not intended as tax or legal advice. Consult with your attorney or financial advisor before taking any action that affects your estate.

Heartfelt appreciation is extended to all members who will help ensure that Fairfax County parks can touch the lives of future generations!

WAYS TO LEAVE YOUR PARK LEGACY



Na Ad Cit Sta

□ I/we have already included the Fairfax County Park Foundation in my/our Will or Gift Plan.

Check all that apply: BEQUEST BY WILL OR TRUST □ BENEFICIARY DESIGNATION

By Will or Trust

Bequeath a specific dollar amount or a percentage of your residual estate to FCPF.

In addition to monetary funds, appreciated stocks, bonds, mutual funds, and real estate can be included in your Will.

A simple statement is all that's needed to enrich Fairfax **County parks for years to** come.

Sample language to share with your attorney:

"I give [a specific dollar amount; percentage of my estate; remainder of my estate; or property] to the Fairfax **County Park Foundation**, Inc., a charitable organization located in Fairfax, Virginia, Tax ID 54-2019179, to benefit [the most critical needs of Fairfax County parks; or name of FCPA park or park program]."

By Beneficiary Designation

Name FCPF as a beneficiary of a retirement account, life insurance policy, certificate of deposit, brokerage or bank account as an easy way to leave your legacy.

Designating FCPF as beneficiary of some or all remaining contributions in your donor-advised fund is also possible.

Ask for a Beneficiary Form from your insurance agent, retirement plan administrator, broker or financial institution.

Sample language to include on the beneficiary form:

"Fairfax County Park Foundation, Inc., Fairfax, Virginia, Tax ID 54-2019179, as [sole, partial or continent] charitable beneficiary of my account."

Yes, I/We want to Grow a **Future Legacy**

ame	
ddress	
ty	
ate	Zip

Contact me/us about including the Fairfax County Park Foundation in my/our Will or Gift Plan.

My/our preferred contact method is:

- Phone
 - Email
 - Mail to address listed above

Please list my/our name(s) as FCPF Legacy Circle member(s) as:

□ Name

Anonymous Donor(s)

Please send Completed Form to: Fairfax County Park Foundation 12055 Government Center Parkway Suite 404, Fairfax, Virginia 22035

Thank you for being so thoughtful and for enriching your Fairfax County parks!

Join the FCPF Legacy Circle!



⁶⁶ Whether promoting outdoor play, leading environmental programs, volunteering, or supporting a woodland tree sculpture, we've always been inspired by the natural connections at Hidden Oaks Nature Center.

Everyone can help ensure the future of stewardship through a Fairfax County Park Foundation financial legacy gift.

Please join us! ??

Kevin Holland, Pictured with his wife, Suzanne FCPF Legacy Circle Founding Member

OUR PROMISE TO YOU

When you make a Legacy Gift through the Fairfax County Park Foundation, we are committed to trust, transparency, confidentiality, and clear communications to fulfill your wishes.

Please share your intentions so we may document your plan, recognize you as desired, and welcome you to the FCPF Legacy Circle!

Contact us if you have any questions about legacy giving or the many ways in which you can contribute to the future of your Fairfax County parks.

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Roberta A. Longworth, CFRE Fairfax County Park Foundation Executive Director Phone: 703-324-8581 Fax: 703-653-7048 Email: ParkFoundation@FairfaxCounty.gov

Fairfax County Park Foundation, Inc. 12055 Government Center Parkway Suite 404 Fairfax, VA 22035

View the full Annual Report on our website at www.FairfaxParkFoundation.org. Please consider donating online, give a car, shop Amazon Smile or set up monthly giving.

FCPF is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation Tax ID #54-2019179



Cover Photo: Don Sweeney | FCPA Riverbend Park Design: Robin Walker Designs | RobinWalkerDesigns.com

FAIRFAX COUNTY PARK FOUNDATION

GROW YOUR LEGACY IN FAIRFAX COUNTY PARKS!





Create a Legacy of Outreach

To promote health, fitness, camp scholarships, natural resource protection, trails and green space that will grow within your Fairfax County Park Authority system!

There are many simple ways to enrich your parks.

- Include the Fairfax County Park Foundation in your Will or Trust.
- Name FCPF as a Beneficiary of your retirement account, life insurance policy, certificate of deposit, brokerage or bank account.
- Designate FCPF as Beneficiary of some or all remaining contributions in your donor-advised fund.

Future generations will appreciate your thoughtful gift planning today!